
ORDTNANCENO. l_957fi8 
Amend contract with CI{2M Hill, Inc. to increase compensation and scope of work ftrr Powell
 
Butte Reservoir 2 Phase 2 Project (Ordinance; arnend Contract No. 30000828)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The Water Bureau entered into Contract No. 30000828 with CH2M lfill, Inc. to provide
 
design services for the Powell Butte Reservoir 2, Phase 2 Project. The not to exceed
 
amount of the contract was $8,455,246.
 

2. 	 Amendment 1, dated April 6, 2010, added the following subconsultants to the contract to 
perform the indicated services: 
. Pacific Geotechnical - geotechnical exploration; 
o Chick of All Trades Flagging - flagging; 
o Locates Down Under, lnc. - utility locate service; 
o Northwest Aero Pix, LLC - aerial photography;
 
. Applied Professional Services, lnc. - pipeline video inspection and locate services; and,
 
o Critigen - security. 

3. 	 Atnendment 2, dated October 12,2010, added Stratus Corporation as a subconsultant to 
perform geotechnical work. 

4. 	 Amendment 3, dated December 1,2010, reallocated site civil tasks from a subconsultant, 
Cascade l)esign, to CH2M lJill, lnc. 

5. 	 Amendtnent 4, dated lune27,20ll, added $1,813,015 for additional engineering services 
as a result of the land use permit. 

6. 	 Amendment 5, dated July 22,2011, specified the name of the individual that would serve 
as the on-site cotrstruction observer as described in the original contract. 

7 . Atlendmeut 6, dated .Tuly 1 9,2012, revised the e-mail address for the submission of 
electronic invoices. 

8. 	 AnrendmentT,dated September 20,2012, extended the contract to l)ecernber 3l ,2014. 

9. 	 This Arnendment No. 8 approves an increase in tirne and fees for additional work necessary 
for the project which includes the creation o1'additional inlerpretive elements, clrau,ings, 
aerial photos, engineer ol'record, special observation and construction support that stem 
frorn unexpected permit requirernents. 



18573S
 

10. The original not to exceed:amount of this contract was $8,455,246. This amendment will 
add $1,999,673 and increase the contract total to 512,267,934, anoverall increase of 45o/o. 
Funding for the project is available in the FY 2012-13 Budget and will be requested in 
FY 2013-14 through FY 2014-15 Budgets. 

11. State certified Minority, Women, or Emerging Small Businesses are cunently awarded a 
total of $2,298,187. Upon execution of this amendmentS2,464,018 of the total contract''Women,
dollars will be awarded to Minority, or Emerging Smatl Businesses. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a' That the Commissioner-in-Charge is authorizedto execute on behalf of the City an 
amendment to Contract No. 30000828 with CH2M Hill, Inc. in a form substantially in 
accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to 
the Water Fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Passed by the councit, hlov X 4 201?-' 
LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By 
Commissioner Leonard Deputy
Teresa Elliott 
October 17,2012 



= rteÞ4W,189? 

o*#i,u"ÄffJË*o. L8b?gg 
Title 

Amend contract with CH2M Hill, Inc. to increase compensation and scope of work for Powell Butte 
Reservoir 2TPhase 2 Project (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30000828) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor: 

Gommissioner Leonard 

COMMISSfONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position l/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Sallzman 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau:Water
ffi;&;ù;?+&g{f ff
I IPrepared by: Teresa Elliott 


Date Prepared: October 17,2012
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget !
 
Not Required I
 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in document.Yesl I NoX 
Council Meetino Date
 
November 7. 2Õ12
 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTAN fl 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

,rNryX- ?wl\qd 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

il0V 0 7 Z4tZ ÞnSsro T0 SEç9ND READ¡NS NOV I I ZntZ 930 n.¡¡ 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. F¡ilz '1. Fritz L 

2. Fish 2. Fish I 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard fleonard L-' 

Adams Adams 


