
i"8578tr
 

AMENDMENT NO. 8
 

CONTRACT NO. 3OOOO828
 

FOR
 

Powell Butte Reservoir 2, Phase 2
 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 

This Contract was made and entered by and between CH2M Hill, lnc., hereinafter called Contractor, and 
the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized 
representatives, hereinafter called City. 

The Contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. 	 Additional work is necessary as described in the scope of work as follows: 

Task 9 - Assistance Durinq Construction 

A. lnterpretive Elements 
The Contractor shall create and provide elements and provide assistance to the PorUand 
Water Bureau (PWB)'s Construction Contractor. The elements to be provided by the 
Contractor are as follows: 
. Eight additional 36" x 48" Phelonic resin maps with introduction at Trail Entrances; . Thirty Mountain Finder Directional Signs - custom engraved wall mount signs; and . One engraved 72" OD Stainless Steel Ring. 

The total for this added work shall not exceed $30,614. 

B. Shop Drawínss
 
The Contractor shall review an additional 1 , i 00 shop drawings.
 

The total for this added work shall not exceed $407,703.50. 

C. Request for lnformation / Clarifications 
The Contractor shall review an additional 300 Requests for lnformation, field orders, and 
change orders. 

The total for this added work shall not exceed $3S2,695.50. 

D. Code and Non-Code Required Observations 
The Contractor shall provide additional observations above what was in the original contract. 
The Contractor shall also provide additional observation and assistance in the fleld in terms 
of observation of the general construction assistance and answering questions that arise 
during the course of the project. 

The total for this added work shall not exceed $ j 85,250. 

E. Submittal Coordination and Liaison 
The Contractor shall ensure that all design team members that are required to provide input
to a response to the Construction Contractor is done so in a coordinated, efficient manner 
and that all comments are appropriate and adjudicated before being released to the por¡and 
Water Bureau (PWB) construction team and Construction Contractor. 
The total for this added work shall not exceed $2ST,2SO. 

1of 3	 REV 04i1 0 

http:3S2,695.50
http:407,703.50


rE57ßffi
 

F. Aerial Photos 
The Contractor shall provide additional monthly aerial photographs of the work site through 
May 31 ,2014. 

The total for this added work shall not exceed $41,160. 

G. On-Site Construction Support 
The Contractor shall provide On-Site Construction support as specified in the original contract 
up through July/August 2013. 

The total for this added work shall not exceed $725,000. 

2. 	 Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $1,999,673. The new not-to-exceed
 
amount of this contract is $12,267,934. The revised budget detail, attached as Exhibit A,
 
replaces all previous Budget Details.
 

3. 	 The following line from the Progress Payments article of the COMPENSATION section from
 
Amendment 6 of this contract shall be deleted:
 

lnvoices shall either be e-mailed to: wb.accountspavablesection@ci.portland.or.us (this is the 
preferred method) or sent to: 

City of Portland Water Bureau 
Attn: Portland Water Bureau Accounts Payable 
1120 SWSthAvenue, Room 609 
Portland, OR 97204 

And replaced with: 

lnvoices shall be e-mailed to: wbaps@portlandoregon.gov. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
 
use of electronic sígnatures.
 

CH2M Hill. lnc.
 

oate,\Ú--âú /i-ot], 

d;ç'," Që>n 

øLÅ 	OQ- t,7"k1 
6c:4, lLLr" '€'bÕÞTelephone: 

2 of 3	 REV 04/'10 

mailto:wbaps@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:wb.accountspavablesection@ci.portland.or.us


1857*ü
 

Contract No. 30000828 AmendmenVChange Order No. g 

Contract Title: Powell Butte Reservoir 2, phase 2 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: APPROVL,i} ¡\'¡ 'i0 FORM 

By: 

3of3 REV 04/10 



1857S8
 
Portland Water Bureau 
Powêll Butte Reseruoir No. 2 - Phase ll 
Budgot Detail 
Arendment No. 8 



1"857fiS
 

Poñland Water Bureau 
Powell Bu{le Reseruoir No. 2 - Phâse ll 
Budget Deta¡l 

Fà! ¡ d ?ffi23CH2& rßr^ma#sr S Èrhbrarr* 


